FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION R(}-2

WaASHINGCTRE, (20, M4éd

Irwin Levin, Treasurer

L A PAC

£663 Wilshire Boulevard, Spite 220
Beverly Hills, CA 90211

N gep 20 2
Tdentification Number: 00005059

Reference: Tuly Monthly Report {6/01/00-6/30/00}
Dear Mr. Levin
This letter is prompted by the Commission's prelinnnary review of the repott(s)

ceferenced above, The review raised questions comcerming certyin information contamed
in the report(s). An itemization follows:

Your report discloses Limited paymients for administrative exXpenscs.
Administrative expenses are payments made for the purpose of opcrating a
political committee mcluding, but not limited to, rent, wilities, salancs,
telephone service, office equipment and supphies. Any such payments to a
person aggregating in excess of 3200 i a galendar yoar must be disclosed
on Schedule B, supporiing Line 21¢b) of the Detailed Summary Page. 2
U.S.C. §43d(b)35 If these expemses are being paid by a connected
organization, your Statement of Organization must be amended to reflect
this relationship. 2 U.8.C. §433(b){2} In addition, if expenses have bean
ineurred but not paid in a reporting peried, the activity should he disclosed
a5 & debt on Schedule D, if the obligation i3 $500 or mers, or putstanding
for sixty daye crmore. 11 CFR §104.11

Any goods or services provided to your committee by a person, excopt
volonteer activity (i.c., a person's time), would be considered an in-kind
contribution from that person, and would be subject to the disclozure
requirements of 2 U.8.C. §434(b}(3) and 11 CFR §104.13, and the
limitations and prohibitions of 2 U.8.C. §§441a and 441b.

Clarification regarding administrative expenses should be disclosed during
cach two _vear election evele begioming with the first report filed in the




